Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	≣:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	·				
		Execution Date				
Larry D. Sanderson			08/27/2008			
James W. Schleiffa	Irth	08/27/2008				
Leslie D. Merrill		08/27/2008				
Bradford M. Rohwe	er		08/27/2008			
	Y DATA					
Name:	H20IL, INC.					
Street Address:	380 East Ma	in Street				
Internal Address:		Building B, Suite 204				
City:	Midway					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	84049					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Numbe	er:	12199777				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
		4 4000				
Fax Number:	(801)53 ill be sent via US	1-1929 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	ressful			
Phone:	801-99					
Email: heather@kmiplaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Brian C. Kunzler						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	Suite 600					
Address Line 4:	Salt La	e City, UTAH 84111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2390.2.1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian C. Kunzler				
			PATENT			
500679179			REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0400			

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PURIFYING AN AQUEOUS STREAM

Atty. Docket No. 2390.2.1

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to H2Oil, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 380 East Main Street, Building B, Suite 204, Midway, Utah 84049, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Date: 8/27/08 Inventor: Signa

Name typed or printed: Address: Larry D. Sanderson 300 Wexford Overlook Drive Roswell, GA 30075-5539

State of ____) ss County of _____COBB

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>ulu</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared said Larry D. Sanderson, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

DENIS EID SEAL SHARE The second secon

Notary Public My Commission expires: Noe be 200 9

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0402

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PURIFYING AN AQUEOUS STREAM
Atty. Docket No. 2390.2.1 Inventor:
Name typed or printed: James W. Schleiffarth Address: 1232 Dutch Fields Parkway Midway, Utah 84049-6931
State of <u><i>MTA</i></u>)) ss County of <u><i>MABOR</i></u>
On this <u><u>J</u>⁻/₂ day of <u><u>H</u><u>I</u><u>I</u><u>I</u><u>I</u><u>I</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared said James W. Schleiffarth, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.</u></u>
SEAL JOHN E. JOHNSTUN NOTARY PUBLIC + STATE of UZAH 1703 West 1850 North Ogden, Utah 94404 COMM EXP. 11-01-2010 Inventor: Signature) Date: 27 August 2008
Name typed or printed:Leslie D. MerrillAddress:2347 Orchard PlaceBountiful, Utah 84010-5668
State of) ss County of)
On this <u>271</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2008, before me personally appeared said Leslie D. Merrill, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL LAURA M TURESON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF UTAH 5025 S ADAMS AVE OGDEN, UT B4403 COMM. EXP. 09-29-2010

PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0403

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PURIFYING AN AQUEOUS STREAM

Atty. Docket No. 2390.2.1 Inventor: Date: (Signature)

Name typed or printed: Address: Bradford M. Rohwer 3936 Huntington Circle Bountiful, Utah 84010-5836

State of	WYOMNE)
County of _	GUBLETTE) ss)

On this <u>27</u> day of <u>Augus</u>, 2008, before me personally appeared said Bradford M. Rohwer, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

SUE M. WILSON	NO	TARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF		STATE OF
NY COMMISSION	DIPIBES BEE	ENBER 2212019

(the M	$\sqrt{}$	e)	es
Notary Public		(1
My Commission expires:	17	193	09

RECORDED: 10/17/2008

Dam 2 ~ 2 2

PATENT REEL: 021699 FRAME: 0404